## 502864972 06/24/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2911569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
DMYTRO OGORODNIY	06/24/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SMILE PARK LLC
Street Address:	18801 COLLINS AVE
Internal Address:	102-241
City:	SUNNY ISLES BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33160

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29440657

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (305)695-4398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 305-674-8472

**Email:** mkaganov@bklawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: MAX KAGANOV

Address Line 1: 500 SOUTH POINTE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 230

Address Line 4: MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33139

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2814.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAX KAGANOV
SIGNATURE:	/Max Kaganov/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Assignment 29440657#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033167 FRAME: 0816

502864972

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Dmytro Ogorodniy, of Svobody Ave 203 #24, Dnipropetrovsk, Ukraine 49068, am the owner and inventor of U.S. Design Patent Application 29/440,657, entitled "Kiosk" and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 25, 2012;

WHEREAS, Smile Park LLC, ("Assignee"), a Limited Liability Company incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida and having a primary place of business at 18801 Collins Ave 102-241, Sunny Isles Beach, FL 33160, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Dmytro Ogorodniy

Date

PATENT REEL: 033167 FRAME: 0817

06/24/2014.

RECORDED: 06/24/2014